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No. VLC-S-B-117032 

Vancouver Registry 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36 

 
AND 

 
IN THE MATTER OF PLEASE MUM PARTNERSHIP,  

ELIA FASHIONS LTD. AND BOSSA NOVA FASHIONS LTD. 
 

INSOLVENT PERSON 
 
 

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLP 
250 Howe Street, 20th Floor 
Vancouver, BC   V6C 3R8  
 
Attention: John Sandrelli/Cindy Cheuk 
 
Telephone:   (604) 443-7132  (J. Sandrelli) 
 (604) 691-6463 (C. Cheuk) 
Facsimile:   (604) 683-5214 
Email: john.sandrelli@fmc-law.com/ 
 cindy.cheuk@fmc-law.com 
 
cc:  Kelly Tsang – Kelly.tsang@fmc-law.com 
cc:  Robin Peardon – robin.peardon@fmc-
law.com 
cc:  F. Thibodeau – fran.thibodeau@fmc-
law.com 
 
Counsel for the Insolvent Person 
 

Deloitte & Touche Inc. 
P.O. Box 49279  
#2800 – 1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver  B.C.  V7X 1P4 
 
Attention:   Huey Lee/John Somerville 
 
Telephone: (604) 640-3060 (H. Lee) 
                      (604) 640-3210 (J. Somerville) 
Facsimile: (604) 899-2950 
Email:   huelee@deloitte.ca 
                      jsomerville@deloitte.ca 
 
Monitor of the Insolvent Person 
 

British Columbia 
Office of the Superintendent of Bankruptcy 
300 Georgia Street W, Suite 2000  
Vancouver, British Columbia  V6B 6E1  
 
Tel.: 1-877-376-9902 (toll free) 
Fax: 604-666-4610  

 

Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP 
Barristers & Solicitors 
550 Burrard Street 
Suite 2300, Bentall 5 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5 

Attention: Colin Brousson 
Telephone: 604-891-2286 
Fax: 604-683-3558 
Email: colin.brousson@gowlings.com 
 
Counsel for the Monitor 
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Alvarez & Marsal Canada ULC 
#1680 – 400 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, B.C. 
V6C 3A6 
 
Attention: Todd Martin/Pam Boparai 
 
Telephone: (604) 638-7445 (T. Martin) 
 (604) 443-5030 (P. Boparai) 
Facsimile: (604) 638-7441 
Email: tmartin@alvarezandmarsal.com/ 
 pboparai@alvarezandmarsal.com
 
Consultant to the Royal Bank of Canada 
 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
#2900 – 550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, B.C. 
V6C 0A3 
 
Attention: Brent Lewis/John Grieve 
 
Telephone:  (604) 631-4889 (B. Lewis) 
 (604) 631-4772 (J. Grieve) 
Facsimile:  (604) 632-4889 
Email:  blewis@fasken.com/ 
 jgrieve@fasken.com 
 
Counsel for the Royal Bank of Canada 

McLean & Kerr LLP 
Suite 2800 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON  V5H 3P5 
 
Attention: Linda Galessiere 
Phone: 416-369-6609 
Fax: 416 366 8571 
Email: lgalessiere@mcleankerr.com 
 
Attention: Wally Stevenson 
Phone: 416.369.6602 
Fax: 416 366 8571 
Email: wstevenson@mcleankerr.com 
 
cc:  Phil Harrs at Ivanhoe 
       pharrs@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 
 
Counsel for:  Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc., 20 VIC 
Management  Inc (on behalf of OPB Realty Inc. 
and Lansdowne Mall Inc.), Morguard 
Investments Limited, Retrocom Mid Market 
REIT, Crombie Real Estate Investment Trust 
and Primaris Retail Real Estate Investment 
Trust 

Lawson Lundell LLP 
1600 – 925 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver BC  V6C 3L2 
 
Attention: Michael Morgan 
Phone:  604 685 3456 
Fax:  604 669 1620 
Email:  
 mmorgan@lawsonlundell.com 
 
cc Email:   wroberts@lawsonlundell.com 
 
Counsel for Shape Properties (Lougheed) 
Ltd. and Shape Properties (Brentwood) Ltd.  
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Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc. 
95 Wellington Street West, 
Suite 300 
Toronto ON  M5J 2R2 
 
Attention:  Kari Kim – Gallately 
                 (Solicitor - Legal Affairs – Western 
Region) 
 
Phone:   416 369 1200 
Fax: 416 369 1327 
Email:  kkim@ivanhoecambridge.com 
 
Internal Counsel for Invanhoe Cambridge Inc.   

Fernandes Hearn LLP 
155 University Ave 
Suite 700 
Toronto ON  M5H 3B7 
 
Attention:   David Huard 
Phone:  416 203 9500 
Fax:  416 203 9444 
Email:  david@fernandeshearn.com 
 
Counsel for Creditors, Tianjin Garment 
Import & Export Co. Ltd., Jiangsu Guotai 
International Group Winsum Imp. & Exp. Co. 
Ltd., China Jiangsu Machinery & Equipment 
Import & Export Group Corp., Ningbo 
Original Textile & Apparel Co. Ltd. and Quik-
X Transportation Inc. and 
Jiangsu Saintek Co. Ltd. 
Shanghai Sainty International Trading Co. 
Ltd. 

Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP 
595 Burrard Street 
PO Box 49314 
Suite 2600, Three Bentall Centre 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1L3 
 
Attention: Peter Rubin 
 
Phone: 604-631-3315 
Fax: 604-631-3309 
Email peter.rubin@blakes.com 
 
Counsel for : Experian Marketing Solutions Inc 

Gehlen Dabbs 
Lawyers 
1201 – 1030 W. Georgia Street 
Vancouver BC  V6E 2Y3 
 
Attention:  Gregory J. Gehlen 
 
Phone: 604 642 6401 
Fax:  604 642 6433 
Email: gg@gdlaw.ca 
 
Local Agent for McLean & Kerr 

Can Legal Lawyer Referall 
3100 Steeles Avenue West 
Suite 200 
Vaughan Ontario  L4K 3R1 
 
Attention: Ken Groleau 

Phone: 905-532-2482 

Email: kgroleau@canlegal.net 

 

Counsel for: Sameday Worldwide 

 

 

 


